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B1. Below is a list of things that could be challenging if you were to continue your education as an online student for the upcoming
academic year. For each, please indicate how much of a challenge you anticipate each would be for you personally if you were to stay
online for the upcoming academic year.

CHALLENGE No challenge NET
Major  Minor atall CHALLENGE
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Staying motivated to 18arn .........cccooccvovverveviienccviinsisenonns
All College Students | 54% 30 16 84%
Caregivers | 41% 37 23 7%
Latinx College Students | 53% 31 16 84%
Black College Students | 41% 34 26 74%
High School Seniors | 63% 23 14 86%
o [IF EDUCATION ONLINE AND CARETAKER] Taking care of children while pursuing your
EAUCATION ......oooo e
Caregivers | 49% 34 16 84%
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Having access to labs, specialized equipment, clinicals,
ANA INEEINSNIPS ...t
All College Students | 45% 33 22 78%
Caregivers | 37% 35 28 72%
Latinx College Students | 50% 33 17 83%
Black College Students | 32% 38 30 70%
High School Seniors | 57% 25 18 82%
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Getting proper instruction from instructors or professors ....
All College Students | 33% 44 23 7%
Caregivers | 28% 42 29 71%
Latinx College Students | 38% 41 21 79%
Black College Students | 27% 38 36 64%
High School Seniors | 34% 50 17 83%
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Learning from PEErs.............cccoovvvvoemrcvvieereevcseeressesee e
All College Students | 33% 42 25 75%
Caregivers | 25% 37 38 62%
Latinx College Students | 34% 40 27 73%
Black College Students | 26% 34 40 60%
High School Seniors | 28% 51 21 79%
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Being able to easily ask questions and interact with your
INSETUCION OF PIOTESSON........ooocvveeeeeveeeee e
All College Students | 31% 44 26 74%
Caregivers | 26% 39 35 65%
Latinx College Students | 36% 40 24 76%
Black College Students | 22% 44 35 65%
High School Seniors | 25% 51 24 76%
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B1. Below is a list of things that could be challenging if you were to continue your education as an online student for the upcoming
academic year. For each, please indicate how much of a challenge you anticipate each would be for you personally if you were to stay
online for the upcoming academic year.

CHALLENGE No challenge NET
Major  Minor atall CHALLENGE
o [IF EDUCATION ONLINE AND CARETAKER] Taking care of parents or other family members
while pursuing Your €AUCEALION..............cooovvvveieeiiere e
Caregivers | 33% 40 27 73%
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Having enough resources to pay for school...............ccc.........
All College Students | 36% 37 27 73%
Caregivers | 46% 35 20 80%
Latinx College Students | 44% 32 24 76%
Black College Students | 32% 33 34 66%
High School Seniors | 30% 33 37 63%
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Having access to high-quality learning materials...................
All College Students | 22% 47 31 69%
Caregivers | 28% 39 33 67%
Latinx College Students | 33% 39 28 72%
Black College Students | 19% 42 39 61%
High School Seniors | 26% 41 33 67%
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Balancing work and sChool............ccccc..ooeevvvvivererviiesncricsennns
All College Students | 31% 37 32 68%
Caregivers | 38% 38 24 76%
Latinx College Students | 40% 34 26 74%
Black College Students | 35% 32 33 67%
High School Seniors | 30% 33 36 64%
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Fulffilling class requirements like readings and
ASSIGNMENES ...
All College Students | 24% 43 33 67%
Caregivers | 24% 42 34 66%
Latinx College Students | 31% 43 26 74%
Black College Students | 18% 42 40 60%
High School Seniors | 22% 48 30 70%
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Having access to student support services ...,
All College Students | 22% 44 33 67%
Caregivers | 24% 42 34 66%
Latinx College Students | 30% 37 32 68%
Black College Students | 22% 35 43 57%
High School Seniors | 20% 50 31 69%
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Having a quiet place to foCuS ............c..oooervvveverrevcieerecrerenas
All College Students | 27% 35 38 62%
Caregivers | 36% 40 24 76%
Latinx College Students | 39% 32 29 1%
Black College Students | 22% 30 48 52%
High School Seniors | 23% 39 38 62%
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B1. Below is a list of things that could be challenging if you were to continue your education as an online student for the upcoming
academic year. For each, please indicate how much of a challenge you anticipate each would be for you personally if you were to stay
online for the upcoming academic year.

CHALLENGE _ \0 challenge NET
Major  Minor atall CHALLENGE
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Having access to a stable, high-speed internet connection
All College Students | 18% 40 42 58%
Caregivers | 27% 30 43 57%
Latinx College Students | 22% 38 40 60%
Black College Students | 20% 30 51 49%
High School Seniors | 20% 34 47 53%
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Having a high-quality camera and microphone on your
COMPULET ... oot
All College Students | 16% 35 49 51%
Caregivers | 17% 37 46 54%
Latinx College Students | 23% 36 41 59%
Black College Students | 17% 31 52 48%
High School Seniors | 17% 38 44 56%
o [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Having access to food or shelter................cooovvvvcvverrrvciierrrncnnn.
All College Students % 18 74 26%
Caregivers | 16% 24 60 40%
Latinx College Students | 11% 20 69 31%
Black College Students | 12% 23 65 35%
High School Seniors 7% 14 80 20%

Q17. [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Based on your experience, has your institution delivered an online educational experience that sets

up students for success?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors

Y S, ettt ettt ettt ettt a e a e 66% 82% 65% 69% 53%
No...oooo... 17 10 13 14 26
Not sure.... 18 8 22 17 21

Q18. [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] To the best of your knowledge, did your institution charge you additional fees to take online classes?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors

18% 28% 21% 25% 9%
63 57 64 57 87
18 16 15 18 4

Q19. [IF SOME EDUCATION IS ONLINE] Since January 2021, have you had to make any purchases to allow you to continue your education
online?
All College Caregivers Latinx  Black HS Seniors
53% 63% 62% 51% 32%
47 37 38 49 68
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Q20. [IF YES] You mentioned you have had to make purchases to continue your education online since January 2021. Which of the
following have you had to purchase?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors

COMPULEE OF [APIOP ... 42% 60% 51% 50% 22%
Headphones and MICrOPNONE...........covvririiiriririeieeee et 37 46 41 34 38
Computer SOffWAre............cevvvriiiiieces e 28 25 27 20 16
Internet (either a new connection or an internet upgrade). 26 37 29 35 19
Printer 24 41 27 25 6
Chair........ 20 26 27 17 36
DeSK..viveiiieiereeee 20 27 25 22 15
Video camera 15 18 19 13 13
Cell phone 12 19 17 18 18
Tablet 1 24 17 10 3
OFNET ettt 8 7 2 11 7
NONE OF thE @DOVE. ... s 3 - 2 4

Q21. [IF YES] You mentioned you have had to make purchases to continue your education online since January 2021. Did your institution
provide you with funds for these purchases?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors

Yes, fUlly FUNAEA ..........ovivveiiicece e 12% 18% 16% 14% 20%
Yes, partially funded 20 26 25 29 1
N ot b bbb 69 56 59 57 69
YES (NET)..oooeiiieieeeee ettt 31% 44 41 43 31

Q22. [IF NOT FULLY FUNDED] You mentioned your institution did not fully fund purchases you've made in order to continue your education
online since January 2021. How significant of a cost was that to you?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black HS Seniors

Very SIGNIfICaNt COSE......cviiiiiiiiricc e 18% 30% 22% 24% 9%
Somewhat significant cost 45 46 52 49 38
NOt t00 SIGNIfICANT COSE.......oviviriiiiiiic s 31 23 23 24 4
Not significant Cost @t @ll...........ccoreririiiiiiiiiiiiccce e 6 2 4 3 12
SIGNIFICANT COST (NET) v sssssssssesssssssssessnns 64% 76 73 73 47
NOT SIGNIFICANT COST (NET) ..coviveiiiniirnierniersissssissssissssesssessssesssssssesessssessssesnns 36 24 27 27 53

B2. Now, here is a list of concerns some people have because of the coronavirus pandemic and economic recession. For each, please
indicate how much of a concern it is to you personally.

CONCERN Not a Not NET
Significant = Some | concern applicable CONCERN
o [SPLIT B] Getting a job that fits my degree once | graduate ..........coc.ooee.....
All College Students 40% 40 18 3 79%
Caregivers 31% 37 26 6 69%
Latinx College Students 44% 37 14 4 81%
Black College Students 35% 28 30 7 63%
High School Seniors 45% 32 13 10 7%
o [SPLIT A] Getting any type of job once | graduate..............cccooomrvvvvvciiionrrrriicnnn.
All College Students 38% 41 19 2 79%
Caregivers 37% 37 25 1 74%
Latinx College Students 46% 35 18 2 80%
Black College Students 29% 46 21 5 74%
High School Seniors 42% 36 15 7 78%
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B2. Now, here is a list of concerns some people have because of the coronavirus pandemic and economic recession. For each, please
indicate how much of a concern it is to you personally.

CONCERN Nota Not NET
Significant = Some | concern applicable CONCERN
o My mental health...........ccooo.ooiiiviiiii s
All College Students 46% 32 19 3 78%
Caregivers 41% 36 20 3 7%
Latinx College Students 48% 28 21 3 76%
Black College Students 32% 33 28 7 65%
High School Seniors 47% 33 19 1 79%
o My friends and family catching the coronavirus.............ccooccocoenrvviienrevciinnnn,
All College Students 40% 38 20 3 78%
Caregivers 45% 32 19 4 76%
Latinx College Students 47% 32 19 2 79%
Black College Students 39% 39 17 5 78%
High School Seniors 38% 31 23 8 69%
o Catching the coronavirus or spreading it to Others ...,
All College Students 34% 39 23 4 73%
Caregivers 41% 33 22 4 74%
Latinx College Students 39% 37 22 3 76%
Black College Students 40% 35 21 4 75%
High School Seniors 33% 39 23 5 72%
o Being able to pay my tuition Dill...............ccooovoieveiieieeeee
All College Students 31% 36 29 4 67%
Caregivers 41% 35 23 1 76%
Latinx College Students 37% 35 23 5 72%
Black College Students 29% 34 31 6 62%
High School Seniors 25% 40 21 15 64%
o Paying off my student loan debt in the future...........c.oc.cooeeevvoeervvcieercrciies
All College Students 36% 28 20 16 64%
Caregivers 48% 25 24 4 72%
Latinx College Students 38% 27 20 15 65%
Black College Students 33% 30 24 13 62%
High School Seniors 36% 29 19 16 64%
o Getting a full-time or part-time job in the next few months .........cccooocvvceeeee..en.
All College Students 27% 37 25 11 64%
Caregivers 27% 34 30 9 61%
Latinx College Students 32% 37 24 8 68%
Black College Students 26% 30 32 11 57%
High School Seniors 30% 35 25 10 65%
o [IF CARETAKER] Having to help with distance learning for my children while
I WOrK OF O 10 SCROOL...........ooiieec e
Caregivers 32% 31 26 11 63%
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B2. Now, here is a list of concerns some people have because of the coronavirus pandemic and economic recession. For each, please
indicate how much of a concern it is to you personally.

CONCERN Nota Not NET
Significant = Some | concern applicable CONCERN
o [SPLIT A] Being able to pay my non-education related bills...........cc....coooeevveen.
All College Students 26% 36 29 9 62%
Caregivers 44% 36 19 1 80%
Latinx College Students 33% 35 24 8 68%
Black College Students 26% 32 33 9 58%
High School Seniors 24% 37 17 21 61%
o Abrupt closures of colleges and UNIVEISIHIES ...........ccooccvvrverevveiiervviieeneieniinns
All College Students 20% 42 32 6 62%
Caregivers 23% 35 38 4 58%
Latinx College Students 24% 40 29 6 64%
Black College Students 21% 36 31 11 58%
High School Seniors 20% 35 34 12 55%
o [IF CARETAKER] Having access to childcare while | am in school or while |
WOTK oo
Caregivers 29% 28 35 8 57%
o Getting a degree that is less valuable because it was online.....................
All College Students 21% 35 39 5 56%
Caregivers 23% 32 40 5 55%
Latinx College Students 25% 38 30 6 63%
Black College Students 21% 31 41 6 53%
High School Seniors 15% 25 50 11 39%
o My institution not giving me timely updates on coronavirus outbreaks at
MY SCNOOL ........vvoeiiiiciis s
All College Students 17% 30 45 9 46%
Caregivers 18% 31 39 11 49%
Latinx College Students 21% 35 36 8 56%
Black College Students 19% 30 39 13 49%
High School Seniors 14% 36 45 5 50%
o My institution not providing proper protective equipment or testing to keep
me and My classSmates Safe .............ccooovcvviercvviienceeeeeseeeeesee e
All College Students 13% 31 44 1 44%
Caregivers 16% 35 36 13 51%
Latinx College Students 21% 36 34 9 57%
Black College Students 19% 34 35 13 52%
High School Seniors 13% 33 48 6 46%
o Transferring coursework credits to another school.........c.......cooovvvvoinerrrvcieen
All College Students 14% 27 37 23 41%
Caregivers 22% 32 36 10 54%
Latinx College Students 24% 32 28 16 56%
Black College Students 20% 33 34 13 53%
High School Seniors 23% 26 38 13 49%
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B2. Now, here is a list of concerns some people have because of the coronavirus pandemic and economic recession. For each, please
indicate how much of a concern it is to you personally.

CONCERN Nota Not NET
Significant = Some | concern applicable CONCERN
o [SPLIT B] Being able to purchase necessities like food and housing in the
next few Weeks 10 @ MONtN ...
All College Students 13% 28 51 8 41%
Caregivers 18% 33 47 3 51%
Latinx College Students 11% 24 56 9 35%
Black College Students 18% 29 45 7 47%
High School Seniors 10% 31 47 12 41%
o Accessing @ COVID-19 VACCINE .........coovvvvveierviieeeee s
All College Students 10% 21 61 8 32%
Caregivers 18% 19 54 8 38%
Latinx College Students 17% 20 56 6 38%
Black College Students 12% 24 53 12 35%
High School Seniors 10% 24 55 11 34%
® Keeping My CUTENE JOD ...
All College Students 9% 16 28 48 24%
Caregivers 20% 19 28 32 39%
Latinx College Students 17% 19 23 41 37%
Black College Students 14% 20 33 33 34%
High School Seniors 10% 21 28 41 31%

Q40. Do you believe that higher education that is traditionally online (programs that were online prior to the COVID-19 pandemic) should

be more expensive, less expensive, or cost the same as in-person higher education?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors

Online higher education should be more expensive than in-person higher education...... 3% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Online higher education should cost the same as in-person higher education................. 25 30 31 35 29
Online higher education should be less expensive than in-person higher education........ 72 66 65 60 67

Q41. Do you believe that institutions that temporarily moved from in-person to online education because of the COVID-19 pandemic
should have adjusted their tuition rates?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
Yes, they should have reduced their tuition rates .............cccceeeeccciiieccce 77% 66% 74% 68% 76%
Yes, they should have increased their tuition rates........... 5 9 7 9 7
No, they should have kept their tuition rates the same 18 26 20 23 18

Q42. Do you believe the quality of online instruction in higher education is better, the same, or worse than in-person instruction?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black HS Seniors

Y L0 1 =31 (TR 6% 14% 7% 1% 5%
Somewhat better 10 14 11 17 19
About the same...............o....... 26 41 32 35 24
Somewhat worse 41 21 35 28 36
MUCK WOISE ... .cvieeectiee ettt ettt e b et se et enesenes 16 11 15 8 16
BETTER (NET) ..ottt sssssesnns 16% 28 19 29 23

WORSE (NET) creereeseeseeeeseeeseeeseeeseeesseeessseeseseesssees sttt eees e 57 31 49 36 52
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Q43. During the 2020-21 academic year, did your school have any outbreaks [CONSISTING OF AT LEAST TWO COVID CASES] that you're
aware of?
All College Caregivers Latinx Black HS Seniors
Y Sttt 58% 51% 53% 54% 68%
NO oot 42 49 47 46 32

Q44. Given the pandemic, which of the following best describes the classes your current school offered during the spring 2021 semester?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black HS Seniors

It offered online classes only for the entire SeMeSter ...........cocovevcricrncres 35% 39% 48% 32% 12%
It offered both online and in-person classes for the entire semester...........c.ccccvvneee. 46 35 32 44 63
It offered both online and in-person classes at first, then moved entirely online due to
AN OULDTBAK ..ottt 12 16 13 17 1
It offered in-person classes at first, then moved entirely online due to an outbreak......... 3 5 4 5 3
If offered in-person classes at first, then moved to online and in-person due to an
OUEDIEAK ... 2 4 2 3 3
It offered in-person classes only for the entire semester 2 1 2 1 7
Q45. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] Which of . o All College  Caregivers  Latinx Black
the following best describes what you Re-enrolled in the same school | was attending in fall . . . .
did for the spring 2021 semester? 2020 ......................... 69% 57% 61% 57%
| pring : | took a gap semester or year (meaning you took the
semester or year off and wil retun the following
SEMESLEN OF YEAI) ...ttt 15 26 19 26
| transferred to another institution.... 4 5 5 3
| dropped out of schoal.................... * * - *
OtNEr ... 1 1 1 1
None of the @bove.........ccovreieiercceeeee 10 12 14 14
Q46. [IF  TRANSFERRED] You y oo | f ; o All College Caregivers  Latinx Black
; y new school counted transfer credits towards degree
.m er.]tlo.ned you _transferred to anOther TEQUIFEMENES ...ttt 55% 42% 45% 78%
'nSt'tu_t'on' Which o_f the following My new school accepted most transfer credits from my
describes your experience? Select all PrEVIoUS INSHEULON ..........vvvevveeevreeeseee e 52 45 34 53
that apply. | chose to transfer even though | might have to spend
more time and money in SChool ...........ccccvvvivivirierenene. 33 9 16
| have not thought about whether my new or previous
school has accepted my transfer credits.............cco...... 9 8 - 43
My transfer credits will likely be accepted if | return to
my original SChOOI ..........ccccveveveiiiiir e 8 - 8 34
| am not sure if my new or previous school has
accepted my transfer credits 4 21 12
None of the aboVe.......c.cevvvvierercce e 5 8 10
Q47. [IF TRANSFERRED] You All College Caregivers  Latinx Black
mentioned you transferred to another Iwan.ted‘to pe closer to home...... ........... R — 25% 18% 22% 78%
L . . The institution | transferred to is offering fully online
mStltu,tlon' WhICh, of the following ClASSES ...eveeireercie e 21 37 34
describes the primary reason you The institution | transferred to has lower tuition.............. 16 8 6
transferred? The institution | transferred to is offering more hybrid
Class OPtONS ........cvvveveveverere e 15 11 17 12
The institution | transferred to is offering fully in-person

ClASSES ....evevevieecectee ettt 6 18 16 10
[T T 16 7 5 -
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Q48. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] How likely are you to re-enroll in your current school for the fall 2021 semester?

All College Caregivers Latinx Black

May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec 20
VEIY KLY ..o s 68% 75% 65% 66% 59% 68% 60% 67%
SOMEWAL TIKEIY.......c..cveviiveiireicrecece e 17 15 24 29 25 22 23 16
NOEEOO TKEIY ... 5 3 7 2 6 6 8 5
NOtKely @t @ll ......cvvvcvercveicreiere e 3 2 1 2 3 1 2 1
Does not apply - | expect to graduate/already graduated 7 5 3 1 7 3 7 11
LIKELY (NET)..ocovvvvrevireiriereenns 85% 90 89 96 84 90 83 83
NOT LIKELY (NET) 8 5 8 4 9 7 10 6

Q49. [IF NOT VERY LIKELY TO RE-ENROLL] You mentioned you are not very likely to re-enroll in your current school for the fall 2021
semester. Given the pandemic, which of the following best describes your plans for the fall 2021 semester?

All College Caregivers Latinx Black
May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec 20
| will take a gap semester or year (meaning | will take the next
semester or year off and will return the following semester or year)..|  41% 42% 48% 37% 52% 32% 43% 45%
| will transfer to another institution............cccoverriiiiicccecc 35 29 35 31 27 27 39 22
2 2 - 4 3 5 2 -
2 5 3 4 2 4 1 5
19 29 14 24 15 33 15 34

Q50. [IF WILL TRANSFER] You mentioned you intend to transfer to another institution. What type of program best describes how your new
institution conducts classes this upcoming year?

All College Caregivers Latinx Black

May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec 20
2-year, fully onling Program ..........cccccceerereriviririireeeeee e 17% 15% 9% 11% 15% 16% 23% 24%
4-year, fully onling program..........cccoevvvivivivisisisreeeeccceeeee s 19 20 12 37 20 36 21 30
2-year, in-person program with online components (hybrid).............. 1 21 13 - 20 5 12 4
4-year, in-person program with online components (hybrid).............. 33 31 50 44 31 29 37 34
2-year, traditional in-person Program...........cccovvvveereveverereceeeenns 2 5 5 8 6 5 - 3
4-year, traditional in-person program ...............cccceevevevereeererereenns 19 8 10 - 8 8 7 4

Q51. [IF WILL TRANSFER] You mentioned you intend to transfer to another institution. Do you intend to stay at that institution until
graduation, or do you intend to transfer temporarily, then return to your current institution?

All College Caregivers Latinx Black

May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec 20
Transfer permanently, and stay until graduation...............ccccccceeunen. 68% 73% 65% 92% 71% 63% 55% 89%
Transfer temporarily, and return to my current institution................... 24 20 22 8 6 37 39 11
NOE SUFE.... e 9 7 13 - 23 - 6 -

Q52. Given the pandemic, which of the following best describes your current school's plans for the fall 2021 semester?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black HS Seniors

[t will offer onling ClasSES ONIY ..........ccucuivieuiiiiir e 14% 26% 16% 23% 6%
It will offer both online and iN-Person ClasSeS ... 62 60 58 60 53
It will offer iN-person ClasSES ONIY ..........ccerivrerirrieceer s 12 5 11 8 24
INOE SUME. ... ettt 13 9 14 10 16
ANY CLASSES ONLINE (NET) ....vuiirireirirriereissreissresssssissseisssssssse s ssssessssessssessssesnses 76% 86 74 83 59
ANY CLASSES IN PERSON (NET) 73 65 69 68 77
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Q53. [IF BOTH ONLINE AND IN-PERSON] You mentioned your current school will offer online and in-person classes for the fall 2021
semester. Given the pandemic, which of the following best describes your plans for the fall 2021 semester?

| will continue my education ONlINE...........ccccriiiiiiiiii e

I will continue my education both online and in-person

| will continue my education in-person

Does not apply - Will NOE FE-ENFOIL...........ovviieirieieieec s

CONTINUE ONLINE (NET) ..ot

CONTINUE PERSON (NET)

All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
24% 47% 30% 33% 24%
53 47 51 49 36
16 4 14 10 27
6 2 5 8 13
78% 94 81 82 61
70 51 65 59 63

Q54. Based on your experience this past year and where we are at with the pandemic, if you had the option, what would you prefer for

the upcoming academic year beginning in the fall of 20217

All College Caregivers Latinx Black HS Seniors

May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20
Taking classes fully onling..........cccccovvireennns 33% 40% 54% 56% 38% 34% 42% 42% 21% 33%
Taking both online and in-person classes ...... 38 36 36 33 37 52 41 36 32 36
Taking classes fully in-person 26 18 8 7 22 7 13 8 39 25
NOESUFE......coevirrer e 4 5 2 3 3 6 5 14 8 6
ANY CLASSES ONLINE (NET)......cccocrvuenee. 70% 76 90 89 75 86 82 78 53 69
ANY CLASSES IN PERSON (NET) 64 54 44 40 59 59 54 44 7 61

Q55. [IF NOT SURE] In a few words, why are you not sure what you would TOO FEW RESPONSES

prefer for the upcoming academic year beginning in the fall of 2021?

as6. Now that there are approved, effective, and widely available COVID-19 vaccines, if your institution required you to be vaccinated for

attendance in the fall of 2021, would you take the vaccine?

Yes, would definitely
Yes, probably
NO, ProBaDLIY NOL ......cvcvveiieiiiee e
NO, defiNItely NOL......c.cviveeceicccee s
INOE SUIB.....teveectce ettt ettt ettt be st eae et ene e bereenas

YES (NET)
NO (NET) e ereseeresseessesesssesessesesssssesesssessssesssssesesssesssesesseesesse o

Q57. Have you received at least one dose of a COVID-19 vaccine?

Q58. [IF HIGH SCHOOL SENIOR] Due to COVID-19 distancing guidelines,
many high school students have been unable to take the SAT or ACT.
How much do you agree or disagree that colleges and universities should
waive the standardized test requirement for the upcoming school year
when considering applicants for admission?

All College Caregivers  Latinx Black HS Seniors
58% 41% 59% 38% 52%
19 24 20 27 27
8 11 8 13 7
10 17 8 13 10
5 7 5 9 4
7% 64 79 65 79
17 28 16 26 17
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
50% 40% 52% 29% 42%
50 60 48 71 58
SHrONGlY aQree......ovivieeeecee e 57%
SOmMeWhat agree.........cvoveveveveveiceeeeeeeeeee e 30
Somewhat diSAgree........ceurvrirerrerrerireerrreeeeeseneneeas 9
Strongly diSAGrEe .......vvveeeereceieerreee e 4
AGREE (NET)...vvieiiiereieiseisieseesseessse s 87%
DISAGREE (NET) 13
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Q59. [IF AGREE] You responded that you believe colleges and universities

It is a critical piece of information and should weigh

should temporarily waive using standardized tests in admission decisions. heavily in admiSSIon dECISIONS .........ovvvvvvvsvrsvens o 2%
Once the threat of COVID-19 has passed, which of the following best 1 should De requirec oy sehodls Dut used ony In
. s p o 9 X combination with grades and other information (e.g.,
represents your opinion regarding resuming use of the ACT and/or SAT in extracurricular activities and student essay) ................. 29
admission decisions? It should be optional for a student to submit it and used
only in combination with grades and other information
(e.g., extracurricular activities and student essay).......... 56
It should never be part of the admission decision........... 13
Q60. [IF HS SENIOR ENROLLING IN COLLEGE] Before the HS Seniors
coronavirus pandemic, which of the following institutions did o May 21 Dec 20
most want to attend? 2-year, public institution.............cccocoveeeeciiiie 16% 7%
you most want {o attend: 2-year, for-profit institution 7 1
4-year, public institution......................... 46 50
4-year, private institution ....................... 13 20
4-year, for-profit institution 3 3
NOELSUI.....cviieiceieteee e 15 19
Q61. [IF HS SENIOR ENROLLING IN COLLEGE] Before the HS Seniors
coronavirus pandemic, which of the following types of classes primarily nerson —LM3693/1 —De7c5f/o
H I? Bt 8.1~ L (1] 0
did you most want to take? Primarily online 16 8
A mix of both of these............cccevvveiviiciiieeceen 15 17
Q62. [IF HS SENIOR ENROLLING IN COLLEGE] Thinking about the HS Seniors
next academic year beginning in the fall of 2021, which of the Iwazof; De1c3f/o
following institutions are you most likely to attend? 10 "
46 46
11 15
3 1
11 25
Q63. [IF HS SENIOR UNLIKELY TO ENROLL IN COLLEGE] To what HS Seniors
extent is the coronavirus pandemic playing a role in your Siifcant roe M%Y% DL;/"
decision to not enroll in college? i Sgioani aje. ORI
Not too significant role.........ccceevvvevreririiciccee e 38 31
Not significant at all.............ccooeeviveriviiiiceeeecee 16 41
SIGNIFICANT (NET) v 47% 28
NOT SIGNIFICANT (NET) 53 72
Q64. [IF HIGH SCHOOL SENIOR] Has the coronavirus pandemic HS Seniors
made you more or less likely to enroll in college? _ May 21 Dec 20
Much more likely to enroll..........cccooveerrrirrrrreend 9% 11%
Somewhat more likely to enroll 14 9
NO difference ......ccceeecevieiriiiiieieia, 59 62
Somewhat less likely to enrall................ 15 13
Much less likely t0 €nroll...........cccooveeeernicerrrriennnd 3 4
MORE LIKELY (NET)..oorvvverreereeeenereesenesseeenessesses 23% 20
LESS LIKELY (NET) ..oovmrvveereeereeeeneseeseresseeseeessesse 18 17
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Q65. [IF HS SENIOR ENROLLING IN COLLEGE] Given the ongoing pandemic,
which of the following factored into your decision about where to enroll in

college for fall 20217

| applied to schools that are closer to home...................
| applied to schools with lower tuition
| applied to schools with a clear COVID-19 plan for
testing students and keeping them safe
| applied to schools that give me the option to attend
classes in-person
| applied to schools with flexible transfer credits
| applied to schools that did not require standardized
tests like the SAT OF ACT......cevvieeeecee s
| applied to schools that are farther from home...............
| applied to schools that require students and staff to be
vaccinated for COVID-19 to be on campus....................
| applied to schools that allow me to take a gap year .....
| applied to schools offering exclusively online classes ..
| did not apply to college ...........coveieieeeeeeeceee
| did not change my plans

Q66. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] If you had to say, do you think you will need more time to complete your college education than originally

anticipated due to the pandemic?

Definitely
Probably
Chance 50-50
Probably not ..
Definitely not..

All College Caregivers Latinx Black
May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec 20
18% 18% 24% 17% 28% 21% 16% 17%
21 21 28 26 25 32 25 19
24 25 25 31 25 24 28 26
24 24 13 18 15 20 21 30
13 12 9 8 7 3 9 9

Q67. [IF DEFINITELY/PROBABLY] You mentioned you may need more time to complete your college education due to the pandemic. If you

had to say, how much more time do you need, not counting the amount of time you already required to complete your education?

One semester

One aCademIC YEAT........ccciiiiriiiiieis e

2-3 academic years
4+ academic years.

ONE ACADEMIC YEAR OR LESS (NET)....ccovvivieiiiiiiiciicsis

TWO OR MORE ACADEMIC YEARS (NET)

Q68. Has the coronavirus pandemic given you a more or less favorable view of online education?

Much more favorable

Somewhat More favorablB............cccvevievieiviieiiie s
NO CRANGE ...t nn

Somewhat less favorable

MUCH 1SS fAVOrabIE ........cveevicviicictce e s

MORE FAVORABLE (NET)

All College Caregivers Latinx Black
May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec20 | May21 Dec 20
36% 49% 35% 59% 33% 49% 32% 36%
44 37 44 29 47 36 48 36
16 13 17 12 20 12 15 16
3 * 3 - 1 3 4 11
80% 86 80 88 79 85 81 73
20 14 20 12 21 15 19 27
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
14% 25% 19% 21% 12%
25 26 26 26 31
28 32 26 33 22
22 12 20 14 22
11 5 10 6 13
39% 51 44 47 43
33 17 30 21 35

LESS FAVORABLE (NET) oo
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Q69. Has the coronavirus pandemic given you a more or less favorable view of in-person education?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black HS Seniors

MUCh MOrE faVOrabIE .......c.cueviiiiiicicicicc e 25% 21% 23% 20% 25%
Somewhat more favorable 26 23 28 20 22
Nochange........oovveverniriinnnn 34 38 32 40 31
Somewhat less favorable ......... 11 16 13 14 19
MUCH [ESS fAVOTADIE ........vieeceicvicicicte ettt s 4 2 4 5 3
MORE FAVORABLE (NET) 51% 44 51 40 47
LESS FAVORABLE (NET)....... 15 18 17 19 22

Q70. Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statement: "Higher education is not worth the cost to students anymore."
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors

SHONGIY QFEE ...ttt nens 19% 19% 22% 24% 17%
Somewhat agree...........cccu.... 46 43 49 44 47
Somewhat disagree 25 24 21 21 31
SHONGIY AISAGIEE ...ttt 10 13 8 11 5
AGREE (NET) ...ttt 65% 63 7 68 64
DISAGREE (NET)......ciitieiiinieieieisieie s 35 37 29 32 36

Q71. Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statement: "Higher education is no longer good quality now that it has

moved partially or entirely online."
All College Caregivers Latinx Black HS Seniors

SHONGIY BQTEE ...ttt bbb s s 14% 15% 15% 12% 20%
Somewhat agree...........cccu..... 39 34 41 40 46
Somewhat disagree 31 30 28 28 25
SHONGIY AISAGIEE ......vvvececrceeee bbb senn 17 21 16 19 10
AGREE (NET) 1.ttt 53% 49 56 53 65
DISAGREE (NET)....citiiieieieirirteieeesreeieie s 47 51 44 47 35

B3. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] Now you will see some statements that students could make about their institution of higher education. For
each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly @ AGREE DISAGREE

o My institution has taken steps to ensure a safe on-campus experience
during the PaNAEMIC ...

All College Students - May 2021 38% 48 1 4 86% 14

All College Students - December 2020 35% 46 14 4 82% 18
Caregivers - May 2021 45% 47 7 1 92% 8

Caregivers - December 2020 39% 44 10 7 83% 17

Latinx College Students - May 2021 36% 49 9 5 86% 14
Latinx College Students - December 2020 43% 46 9 2 89% 11
Black College Students - May 2021 34% 47 16 3 81% 19

Black College Students - December 2020 43% 42 10 5 85% 15
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B3. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] Now you will see some statements that students could make about their institution of higher education. For
each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some | Some Strongly | AGREE DISAGREE
 [SPLIT A] My institution cares about student safety during the pandemic
All College Students - May 2021 38% 47 10 5 85% 15
All College Students - December 2020 36% 46 14 5 82% 18
Caregivers - May 2021 42% 48 9 * 90% 10
Caregivers - December 2020 41% 52 5 2 93% 7
Latinx College Students - May 2021 40% 46 9 4 87% 13
Latinx College Students - December 2020 41% 52 7 - 93% 7
Black College Students - May 2021 32% 50 14 3 83% 17
Black College Students - December 2020 35% 54 8 3 89% 11
o [SPLIT B] My institution is committed to giving me a quality education .....
All College Students - May 2021 35% 48 13 4 83% 17
All College Students - December 2020 3% 45 14 3 82% 18
Caregivers - May 2021 50% 38 9 4 88% 12
Caregivers - December 2020 32% 55 6 7 87% 13
Latinx College Students - May 2021 25% 59 13 4 84% 16
Latinx College Students - December 2020 47% 38 15 - 85% 15
Black College Students - May 2021 40% 40 16 3 81% 19
Black College Students - December 2020 37% 47 13 3 84% 16
 [SPLIT A] My institution is committed to giving students a quality
BAUCALION ... et
All College Students - May 2021 32% 49 14 5 81% 19
All College Students - December 2020 34% 47 14 5 81% 19
Caregivers - May 2021 48% 36 10 6 84% 16
Caregivers - December 2020 39% 53 7 1 91% 9
Latinx College Students - May 2021 39% 43 12 6 82% 18
Latinx College Students - December 2020 24% 66 8 3 90% 10
Black College Students - May 2021 32% 50 14 4 82% 18
Black College Students - December 2020 51% 35 13 1 86% 14
o My institution has dealt with the pandemic the best they could..................
All College Students - May 2021 36% 45 13 6 81% 19
All College Students - December 2020 36% 40 18 6 76% 24
Caregivers - May 2021 44% 46 8 1 91% 9
Caregivers - December 2020 40% 38 19 3 79% 21
Latinx College Students - May 2021 41% 45 11 3 86% 14
Latinx College Students - December 2020 41% 36 20 3 7% 23
Black College Students - May 2021 36% 45 14 5 81% 19
Black College Students - December 2020 40% 40 15 5 80% 20
o [SPLIT A] My institution cares about students..........cc.c.cooovvoervvcierevccercrienes
All College Students - May 2021 33% 48 13 6 80% 20
All College Students - December 2020 33% 44 16 7 78% 22
Caregivers - May 2021 44% 42 10 4 86% 14
Caregivers - December 2020 38% 53 7 2 91% 9
Latinx College Students - May 2021 39% 44 1 6 83% 17
Latinx College Students - December 2020 35% 56 9 - 91% 9
Black College Students - May 2021 32% 50 16 2 82% 18
Black College Students - December 2020 47% 38 13 2 85% 15




Global Strategy Group 32082 New America/Third Way Final Student Tracker Page 15/26

B3. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] Now you will see some statements that students could make about their institution of higher education. For
each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some | Some Strongly | AGREE DISAGREE
o [SPLIT B] My institution cares about my safety during the pandemic ........
All College Students - May 2021 39% 41 14 5 80% 20
All College Students - December 2020 36% 47 13 4 82% 18
Caregivers - May 2021 51% 37 10 1 89% 11
Caregivers - December 2020 40% 45 13 3 84% 16
Latinx College Students - May 2021 36% 41 17 6 78% 22
Latinx College Students - December 2020 44% 42 5 8 87% 13
Black College Students - May 2021 36% 41 17 6 78% 22
Black College Students - December 2020 35% 50 11 4 85% 15
o [SPLIT A] My institution cares about student health and wellbeing ............
All College Students - May 2021 34% 45 14 6 80% 20
All College Students - December 2020 35% 45 15 5 80% 20
Caregivers - May 2021 3% 49 9 4 87% 13
Caregivers - December 2020 38% 42 17 2 80% 20
Latinx College Students - May 2021 37% 45 12 5 82% 18
Latinx College Students - December 2020 28% 62 7 3 90% 10
Black College Students - May 2021 34% 45 15 6 79% 21
Black College Students - December 2020 37% 48 13 2 85% 15
o My institution has communicated clearly to students since the
beginning Of COVID ...
All College Students 33% 46 15 6 79% 21
Caregivers 46% 41 1 2 86% 14
Latinx College Students 36% 42 17 5 78% 22
Black College Students 30% 48 19 3 78% 22
o My institution is well-equipped to handle future emergencies going
FOTWAID ...
All College Students 24% 55 16 5 79% 21
Caregivers 33% 53 12 2 86% 14
Latinx College Students 25% 56 15 4 81% 19
Black College Students 26% 56 15 3 82% 18
o My institution is delivering a good academic experience.............ccc.ooec....
All College Students - May 2021 26% 52 17 5 78% 22
All College Students - December 2020 27% 49 18 5 7% 23
Caregivers - May 2021 40% 48 9 3 88% 12
Caregivers - December 2020 37% 50 10 3 88% 12
Latinx College Students - May 2021 26% 52 16 5 79% 21
Latinx College Students - December 2020 26% 58 12 4 84% 16
Black College Students - May 2021 33% 47 16 4 81% 19
Black College Students - December 2020 37% 48 13 2 84% 16
o [SPLIT B] My institution cares about my health and wellbeing.....................
All College Students - May 2021 29% 47 18 7 75% 25
All College Students - December 2020 30% 41 22 6 71% 29
Caregivers - May 2021 42% 45 10 3 87% 13
Caregivers - December 2020 34% 56 5 5 90% 10
Latinx College Students - May 2021 29% 46 22 3 75% 25
Latinx College Students - December 2020 38% 48 10 4 86% 14
Black College Students - May 2021 33% 43 17 6 76% 24
Black College Students - December 2020 35% 41 18 6 76% 24
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B3. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] Now you will see some statements that students could make about their institution of higher education. For
each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some | Some Strongly | AGREE DISAGREE
o My institution has communicated clearly to students as it worked out its
FAIEPIANS........ooo e
All College Students 28% 47 18 6 75% 25
Caregivers 35% 50 11 4 85% 15
Latinx College Students 27% 45 20 7 2% 28
Black College Students 29% 49 16 6 78% 22
o My college degree will be worth the same as one earned before the
PANAEIMIC ........oveocveevee e
All College Students - May 2021 29% 46 19 6 75% 25
All College Students - December 2020 30% 40 23 7 70% 30
Caregivers - May 2021 39% 42 13 5 82% 18
Caregivers - December 2020 30% 53 9 8 83% 17
Latinx College Students - May 2021 30% 45 19 6 75% 25
Latinx College Students - December 2020 26% 45 26 3 71% 29
Black College Students - May 2021 38% 43 13 6 82% 18
Black College Students - December 2020 43% 38 16 3 81% 19
o [SPLIT A] My institution has students' best interest at heart......................
All College Students - May 2021 28% 47 19 6 75% 25
All College Students - December 2020 29% 42 20 9 71% 29
Caregivers - May 2021 42% 42 15 1 84% 16
Caregivers - December 2020 50% 37 13 1 86% 14
Latinx College Students - May 2021 31% 47 16 6 78% 22
Latinx College Students - December 2020 19% 71 8 3 89% 11
Black College Students - May 2021 25% 53 19 3 78% 22
Black College Students - December 2020 41% 38 18 3 79% 21
o [SPLIT B] My institution cares about students like me ...
All College Students - May 2021 30% 43 20 6 4% 26
All College Students - December 2020 29% 44 19 7 73% 27
Caregivers - May 2021 38% 45 11 6 83% 17
Caregivers - December 2020 24% 59 11 7 83% 17
Latinx College Students - May 2021 27% 50 17 6 7% 23
Latinx College Students - December 2020 29% 51 8 12 80% 20
Black College Students - May 2021 36% 37 20 8 73% 27
Black College Students - December 2020 36% 30 18 16 66% 34
o [SPLIT A] The way my institution handled the pandemic this past
semester made me trust its leadership More.............cooocvovevvvoverevcverevccencrenne.
All College Students - May 2021 23% 49 18 9 72% 28
All College Students - December 2020 24% 46 21 10 69% 31
Caregivers - May 2021 36% 44 17 4 80% 20
Caregivers - December 2020 24% 46 25 5 69% 31
Latinx College Students - May 2021 34% 47 1 8 81% 19
Latinx College Students - December 2020 26% 59 14 2 85% 15
Black College Students - May 2021 21% 57 16 6 78% 22
Black College Students - December 2020 39% 47 11 3 86% 14
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B3. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] Now you will see some statements that students could make about their institution of higher education. For
each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some | Some Strongly | AGREE DISAGREE
o [SPLIT B] My institution has my best interest at heart..............cooooocivernnnennn.
All College Students - May 2021 25% 47 21 7 2% 28
All College Students - December 2020 26% 45 21 8 71% 29
Caregivers - May 2021 35% 48 13 4 83% 17
Caregivers - December 2020 16% 63 18 3 79% 21
Latinx College Students - May 2021 25% 48 21 6 74% 26
Latinx College Students - December 2020 29% 49 16 6 78% 22
Black College Students - May 2021 31% 41 20 8 72% 28
Black College Students - December 2020 31% 39 20 11 70% 30
o My college degree will give me a salary equal to one earned before the
PANAEIMIC ........eveocvecvee e
All College Students - May 2021 20% 50 24 7 69% 31
All College Students - December 2020 24% 40 27 9 64% 36
Caregivers - May 2021 31% 40 23 6 72% 28
Caregivers - December 2020 27% 52 17 5 78% 22
Latinx College Students - May 2021 27% 45 24 4 72% 28
Latinx College Students - December 2020 13% 52 28 6 65% 35
Black College Students - May 2021 23% 47 22 9 70% 30
Black College Students - December 2020 24% 48 24 4 72% 28
o My institution is transparent about changes to tuition and fees.................
All College Students - May 2021 20% 47 24 10 67% 33
All College Students - December 2020 21% 41 27 11 62% 38
Caregivers - May 2021 34% 47 14 5 81% 19
Caregivers - December 2020 21% 53 22 4 74% 26
Latinx College Students - May 2021 24% 46 22 7 70% 30
Latinx College Students - December 2020 17% 45 33 5 62% 38
Black College Students - May 2021 20% 52 20 9 72% 28
Black College Students - December 2020 37% 30 21 12 67% 33
o My institution is delivering a good return on investment............cccc.cocec....
All College Students - May 2021 19% 47 27 6 66% 34
All College Students - December 2020 20% 46 28 6 66% 34
Caregivers - May 2021 35% 43 20 2 78% 22
Caregivers - December 2020 20% 56 20 4 76% 24
Latinx College Students - May 2021 20% 49 25 6 69% 31
Latinx College Students - December 2020 13% 58 24 5 71% 29
Black College Students - May 2021 26% 47 21 6 73% 27
Black College Students - December 2020 23% 50 20 7 74% 26
o My institution is transparent about how it has spent or plans to spend
COVID-relief funding from the government..........oo..cooevvvvcienrvvcrnnrcrvrie,
All College Students - May 2021 19% 42 28 12 61% 39
All College Students - December 2020 17% 40 29 15 57% 43
Caregivers - May 2021 24% 48 21 6 73% 27
Caregivers - December 2020 16% 49 27 8 65% 35
Latinx College Students - May 2021 24% 41 25 10 65% 35
Latinx College Students - December 2020 15% 47 30 8 62% 38
Black College Students - May 2021 21% 48 21 9 69% 31
Black College Students - December 2020 24% 41 21 13 65% 35
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B3. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] Now you will see some statements that students could make about their institution of higher education. For
each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly @ AGREE DISAGREE

o [SPLIT A] My institution only cares about the money it can get from

STUENES ...
All College Students - May 2021 19% 36 30 16 54% 46
All College Students - December 2020 21% 30 31 19 51% 49
Caregivers - May 2021 27% 30 27 16 57% 43
Caregivers - December 2020 12% 32 35 21 45% 55
Latinx College Students - May 2021 18% 35 27 20 52% 48
Latinx College Students - December 2020 11% 41 45 2 53% 47
Black College Students - May 2021 22% 40 30 7 63% 37
Black College Students - December 2020 21% 32 34 13 53% 47

o [SPLIT B] My institution only cares about the money it can get from me ..

All College Students - May 2021 18% 34 30 18 52% 48

All College Students - December 2020 21% 29 33 18 50% 50
Caregivers - May 2021 13% 32 23 31 46% 54

Caregivers - December 2020 12% 27 47 14 39% 61

Latinx College Students - May 2021 21% 37 31 12 58% 42
Latinx College Students - December 2020 13% 42 26 19 55% 45
Black College Students - May 2021 23% 29 25 23 52% 48

Black College Students - December 2020 22% 38 28 13 59% 41

o [SPLIT B] The way my institution handled the pandemic this past
semester made me trust its leadership 1€SS.........cccocovvvvvoveciiiericveceiienne.

All College Students - May 2021 14% 38 30 18 52% 48

All College Students - December 2020 17% 34 32 18 51% 49

Caregivers - May 2021 25% 33 25 16 59% 41

Caregivers - December 2020 14% 48 24 14 62% 38

Latinx College Students - May 2021 15% 41 31 13 56% 44

Latinx College Students - December 2020 14% 28 37 21 42% 58

Black College Students - May 2021 22% 36 25 17 58% 42

Black College Students - December 2020 22% 40 23 14 63% 37

Q90A. [SPLIT A] You indicated that your institution cares about students. In always offer

a few words, please explain what gives you this impression. professors pan demic
education SC 00[ « Need give
COronavirus keep

emallma e best can  made

= wellSQfet yhealth

p’°‘”de resources
nlinehelp "3~

g°°“classes ol s

campus services
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Q90B. [SPLIT B] You indicated that your institution cares about students like cH‘C SJO
you. In a few words, please explain what gives you this impression. professors Ca 6 ?manygwe

offerpandemlc need

el safe make gg;‘tn;n

Slg”s’ie: helpschool

keeeCOronavirus

college resoyrces
mental health

Q91A. [SPLIT A] You indicated that your institution has students’ best

. . ) ) professors
interests at heart. In a few words, please explain what gives you this campus
impression. e need health I'ESOU rces

everyone rovide
covid try

feel @ ca realways

answer can heart

SChOOl getsafe services

educationpandemic
teachers succeed safety

Q91B. [SPLIT B] You indicated that your institution has your best interest at

heart. In a few words, please explain what gives you this impression. Professorsc ol see

really
KA always education

heart make h e l Safsg:smbh

health
covid Succeedc;;s;ses
emailts can
gwegck)o care pandemic
eep onllne COllege
interest Campus

everything
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Q92. Which of the following do you believe is the most important higher education policy for President Biden and Congress to implement?

All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
Making the cost of higher education more affordable for all students 20% 14% 18% 12% 19%
Cancelling all student I0an debt............cccceerririiiini e 18 19 21 19 14
Tuition-free public four-year colleges and UNIVErSIIES ..........c.cccvrrieennnicernccne 14 10 13 13 20
Doubling the federal Pell Grant maximum from $6,000 to $12,000 for the lowest-
INCOME STUABNES........vviicicieeee ettt 7 15 8 10 2
$10,000 of federal student loan debt forgiveness for all borrowers 7 9 7 10 4
Ensuring higher education provides a good value to students.............ccccoeuuenee. 7 5 4 5 4
Tuition-free public two-year community COllEGES .........coevriivnnriicieraee 6 6 8 8 6
Improving federal student loan debt forgiveness for public servants (e.g., teachers and
NONPIOfit EMPIOYEES)......vviiiiiriiiiiii et 4 7 6 7 6
Setting quality standards for online higher education programs ...........cccceevrececvnenee 3 3 3 4 5
Expanding access to affordable repayment plans that are based on a percentage of the
DOITOWET'S INCOME. ...ttt 3 5 3 4 7
Giving students and families more information about where their tuition dollars are
[0 o1 To [ TSP 3 2 4 5
Other higher education policy * 1 * * *
NONE OF the @DOVE. ... s 6 4 5 4 8
Q93. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
THE WOISTIS OVET w..iiiii ettt 53% 47% 48% 38% 47%
The WOrStiS YEE 0 COME .......vueviviiiecie e 18 28 20 33 32
DON'E KMOW. ...ttt 30 25 32 29 21
Q94. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
The economy is getting DEHET .........cciiiiiiiiiiii e 26% 27% 29% 34% 19%
The economy is staying the SAME..........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiice e 25 26 27 26 21
The economy is gettiNg WOISE .........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicie et 33 37 30 26 34
DOt KMOW. ...t 15 10 14 13 26
Q95. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
UNBASY ...t 47% 49% 42% 34% 49%
CONFIAENE. ... 35 39 38 43 32
INOE SUIE..... e 18 12 20 23 20
Q96. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] Thinking y All College C4<>7lj; e Carefé;ers La‘:ier;;( BI:;I/(
H H S (] (] (] (]
about the current higher education NO e 53 54 54 56

institution you attend, did you receive
or see any marketing materials (TV
ads, mailers, digital ads, etc.) about
your school before you decided to
enroll?
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Q97. [IF YES] Which types of AllCollege  Caregivers  Latinx Black
materials/ads did you see? Select all Em.all ........................................................................... 61% 51% 59% 55%
that | MAIIETS......evieiieteesieeee e 51 33 40 34
at apply. Social media (Facebook, TWItter, etc.) ...........ccoococc. 43 58 44 52
37 45 38 33
29 57 30 46
3 - 3 2
Q98. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] On a scale All Colle e Ca_reql))ﬂ LLH:X M
of 1 to 7, how much does your school g/" §/° §/° ZA’
market itself to potential students, 13 12 1" 1"
where 1 is they don't market at all 31 30 33 29
and 7 is they market aggressively (a 28 25 25 25
lot of TV ads, mailers, etc.)? 11 17 13 1%
7 11 8 14
4.38 4.66 442 473
Q99. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] Do you All College Caregivers  Latinx Black
receive a Pell Grant (a need-based Lis .............................................................................. gg% Zg% Z‘rq‘r% 28%
federal education grant)? DONEKNOW .o 12 4 10
Q100. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] Have you All College Colle e  Caregivers igers _Latirlx _Blagk
taken out student loans to help pay D =TT 46% 59% 40% 49%
for school? NO o 54 41 60 51
Q101. [IF TAKEN OUT LOANS] Roughly Less than $5.000 All College C%l(l; e  Caregivers f;g/ers _La%r}; _Bm(
H H €SS TNAN PO, ULV () () () ()
EOW mt‘jCh n Ztuot')ent tlr?an? will you $5,000 - $9,999.............. 16 14 26 24
ave Dborrowed Dy e tme you $10,000 - $24,999 30 39 34 32
graduate? $25,000 - $39,999 17 23 15 9
$40,000 - $74,999 13 9 10 7
G75,000% ..o s 5 6 1 3
Prefer Nott0 Say......ccccceiviiiiiiicsee e 10 2 5 1
Q102. [IF TAKEN OUT LOANS] Prior to All College Caregivers  Latinx Black
. . 0, 0, 0, 0,
taking out these student loans, did gy’ g§/° giﬁ g]/°
anyone discuss W|t_h you the risks, 12 10 8 8
repayment plans, interest, or any
other details of the loan?
Q103. [IF TAKEN OUT LOANS] How All College Caregivers  Latinx Black
; ; SHONGIY AQrEE......evveeereeeireer e 34% 46% 39% 32%
tmhuc? I(Ij © you atgrte eor t(_jls,,";l gtreekWItk; Somewhat agree................. 45 42 46 41
e lollowing statement. 'OO o Somewhat disagree 14 11 10 16
student loans because | think they Strongly diSAIEE ........cvvevveereeeeeeeeeeeeee e 7 1 6 1
are an important investment in my
future." AGREE (NET)...ooooreveeeeeeseeeeesseseeeesseessessesseessssss 78% 87 84 73
DISAGREE (NET) ..o 22 13 16 27
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Q104. [IF TAKEN OUT LOANS] Do you All College Caregivers  Latinx lack
know how much r student loan | know exactly what | will need to pay each month to
© (t) il k'j ch you Stﬁdeﬁ oa pay back my loan on time.........ccoooevcrncnncnnceines 19% 37% 28% 29%
payment will be per month atter you | have a general estimated range of what | will need to
graduate? pay each month to pay back my loan on time................ 43 43 39 40
| have no idea what my monthly payment will be ........... 38 20 33 31
Q105. [IF TAKEN OUT LOANS] And All College Caregivers  Latinx Black
finallv. how confident ar h Very confident.........ccceeveeceinieiee e 21% 34% 28% 23%
a y’." bo bCI:o { de Ii are you E[h?t Somewhat confident 52 46 42 56
you will be able 1o maxe your monthly Not very confident .............. 19 1 21 13
student loan payments? Not at all CONfIdENt ... 9 8 8 8
CONFIDENT (NET)....coieieeieeieieieieieieseesieeseeeeeeeens 2% 81 70 79
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) 28 19 30 21
The following questions are for statistical purposes only.
s2. Are you currently enrolled in high school or a higher education [I.E. COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY] program?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
Yes - currently enrolled in high SChOO! ... - - - 100%
Yes - currently enrolled in a higher education program (i.e. college or university) ........... 100 100 100 100 -
NO ottt - - - -
83. What grade of school or level of education are you currently enrolled in?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
Ot GrAB ...t - - - - -
TOt Grade ..
TN GrAGE .. -
12thgrade ..o - - 100
1st year of college...........cc....... 30 26 34 40 -
2nd year of college................... 30 30 28 30
3rd year of college ................... 23 25 24 18
4th year of college.........cccuene... 12 9 10 10
5th year of college or higher 4 9 5 2
S4. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] Have you All College Caregivers  Latinx Black
; YBS ottt s - - - -
graduated  from college with 3 NO oo 100 100 100 100
Bachelor's degree?
S5. [IF NO] Have you graduated from All College Caregivers  Latinx Black
; ; ) YOS et 18% 32% 24% 19%
college with an Associate degree NG s 82 68 76 81
S6. [IF HAVE ASSOCIATE DEGREE] Do All College Caregivers  Latinx Black
you intend to continue to pursue your Lcca)s .............................................................................. 100% 100% 100%  100%

higher education, now or in the near
future?
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S7. [IF HIGH SCHOOL SENIOR] Do you intend to enroll in and attend college ies, defit:\itglly --------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
; ; i\n? €S, ProbabIY .......covveeeieiicce s
immediately after graduation? N, IODDIY MO0 9
No, definitely NOt ......c.covieeeecere e -
91%
9

88. Prior to the coronavirus outbreak, had you ever taken an online class?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
Y S, ettt bbbt 64% 75% 62% 65% 37%
N O bbbttt ettt bbbt et nenan 36 25 38 35 63

89. As you may know, there will be an election for Congress and other offices in November 2022. How likely are you to vote in the

November 2022 election?
All College Caregivers Latinx  Black HS Seniors

DEFINIEIY ... 46% 54% 46% 46% 39%
PrODEDIY ..o e 23 14 19 21 25
Chance 50-50...........cccocvvinnen. 19 20 22 19 13

Probably not..........cccccvvrennan 7 6 6 7 14
Definitely not..........ccccoevrennne 3 4 3 4 3
I'm not eligible to vote 3 2 4 3 7

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not
very strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the

Democratic Party or the Republican Party?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black HS Seniors

SHONG DEMOCIAL.......cvvvcvcvciiiiee et enens 49% 41% 55% 61% 34%
Lean Democrat........ccccvvennee 8 8 8 8 12
Independent ...........ccevevevnaee 14 13 12 14 1
Lean Republican...................... 3 3 2 1 3
Strong Republican ............c.cc....... 18 28 12 5 21
| am not involved in politics at all 8 7 11 12 19
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..ottt sssessssssssssssssessssesnes 49% 41 55 61 34
INDEPENDENT (NET) 26 24 22 23 27
REPUBLICAN (NET)....outuiiiinieinieiniieinieisisess s ssse s sssssssssessssessssesnns 18 28 12 5 21
DEMOCRAT W/LEANERS (NET).....cotueiiiniirnieiniersissseissssissse s issse s ssssessssesnns 57% 49 62 68 46
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET) ....cvviiieiiieieieisieseesse s sssssssssesnns 21 31 15 5 24

$10. [IF EMPLOYED] Is your job considered "essential" during the coronavirus pandemic, meaning you are required to work in-person and
not from home?
All College Caregivers Latinx Black  HS Seniors

62% 65% 67%  53% 68%
35 35 30 41 27
4 - 4 6 4

All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors

MEIE ... 41% 30% 42% 49% 49%
57 70 58 51 46
1 - * ¥ 5
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DAGECOLL. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] All College Caregivers  Latinx Black
What is your age? 18-29 82% 44% 80% 83%

14 47 17 13

3 8 2 2
1 1 1 2
» - - 1

DAGEHS. [IF HIGH SCHOOL SENIOR] What is your age?

DRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your race. [IF BLACKIWHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic,

Latino, or Spanish-speaking American?
All College Caregivers Latinx  Black HS Seniors

Black/African-American 14% 15% - 100% 1%
White/Caucasian...................... 54 50 - - 58
Hispanic/Latino...........cccccueueee 20 28 100 - 21
Asian-American........................ 9 6 - - 7
Native American .............c.c...... * 1 - - *
(01T T 2 1 - - 1

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors

LIDEIAL ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt 40% 30% 41% 32% 39%
MOGEIALE .....cvevcvieecectee ettt et b ettt eneneaen 42 45 46 54 41
CONSEIVALIVE. ......cuvvcvieeictie ettt ettt et be et se et ene s beseetn 18 24 13 14 19

D112. Are you the parent or guardian of a child under the age of 18, or the caregiver to a parent or family member?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
PSSR 11% 100% 16% 12% 3%
N ettt 89 - 84 88 97

D120X. Prior to the coronavirus pandemic, what was your employment status?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black HS Seniors

EMPIOYEd fUll IME.......voeviieiicisesece s 14% 43% 15% 25% 6%
EMPIoyed Part tiMe........cccviviiiicicccc e 25 20 23 27 28
Not employed, but 100KiNG fOr WOrK............cvcveveveiecicccicce s 21 7 26 23 29
Not employed, and not looking for work 22 6 20 14 26
REHIEA ... e 1 * - 1 -
Homemaker.. 3 11 3 1 *
OtNE .ttt 15 13 12 9 12

D120. What is your current employment status?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors

EMPIOYEd fUll tiME.......voceeeeiesecee e 9% 35% 13% 20% 4%
Employed parttime........c.c.coocovenne. 19 16 19 25 31
Not employed, but looking for work 29 16 34 27 32
Not employed, and not looking for work 22 8 19 13 21
REtIred ... * * * 1 -
Homemaker.. 3 13 3 2 *
Other............ 18 11 12 12 11
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D140. How would you describe the area where you live?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
29% 40% 40% 36% 15%
50 33 41 48 53
1 14 10 6 18
10 14 9 10 14

QF4. If you added together the yearly income of all the members of your family who were living at home last year, what would the total

be?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
$10,000 OF IBSS ...vvvvovveeriieieseireiiesteise ettt 8% 8% 10% 15% 13%
Between $10,000 and $20,000 9 11 8 12 10
Between $20,000 and $30,000 10 15 13 11 9
Between $30,000 and $40,000 9 12 10 12 5
Between $40,000 and $50,000 8 8 9 8 4
Between $50,000 and $75,000 13 17 17 12 11
Between $75,000 and $100,000..........cccveuerireiereiireieeeee e 11 9 9 11 8
Between $100,000 and $150,000 10 12 4 5 13
$150,000 Or MOre .......ooovvvrvernee. 6 6 4 3 6
Don't KNOW €NOUGN t0 SAY ....veviviririiiiiirisiseise et 16 4 16 10 22
DX2. [IF TOOK ONLINE CLASS BEFORE COVID] Prior to the coronavirus outbreak, how much of your education was online?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
ENrEly ONINE .....cvovvcviecicccecec e 24% 36% 23% 36% 24%
Mostly online, with some in-person classes 16 25 20 28 21
Mostly in-person, with some online classes 48 34 47 30 34
ENtirely iN-PEISON....c.ciiiiiiicc et 13 4 10 6 21
ANY OF EDUCATION ONLINE (NET) ..o esesessssesnnns 87% 96 90 94 79
ANY OF EDUCATION IN PERSON (NET).....cvieiriiririinirereinersissnesensisessiseseesese e 76 64 77 64 76
DX3. How much of your education is currently online?
All College Caregivers  Latinx Black  HS Seniors
ENrely ONlINE ....ocvicieiees s 63% 61% 73% 62% 45%
Mostly online, with some in-person classes 24 32 16 29 15
Mostly in-person, with some online classes 10 4 7 7 18
ENtirely iN-PEISON....c.ciiiiii s 3 2 4 2 22
ANY OF EDUCATION ONLINE (NET) ....vuivrireirireirirniirsissrsissssissseissssessseessssessssssnsesnnnes 97% 98 96 98 78
ANY OF EDUCATION IN PERSON (NET)....ceurireirireiirnirirnisrsiseseiseseissseissseesesessesesnnes 37 39 27 38 55
DX4. [IF COLLEGE STUDENT] Which of All College Caregivers  Latinx Black
; ; 2-year public institution 25% 32% 35% 27%
the following . be.s t .de.scrlbes the 4-year public institution 58 49 51 58
higher educathn institution you are 2- or 4-year private non-profit institution 9 7 9
currently attending? 2- or 4-year private for-profit institution......................... 8 10 7 6
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DX5. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

A family member has

Afriend has ...,
Someone else | personally know has
Nobody | know has been infected with coronavirus

Y (1=

DX6. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

A family member has

AFAENA NES .....cveccc
Someone else | personally know has
Nobody | know has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic

YES (NET).c.ooooreeeeseeeeseeseessesessseeessessesseseresesene

REGION. Coded National Region

All College Caregivers
19% 21%
45 47
44 37
36 30
21 18
79% 82

All College Caregivers
13% 22%
21 32
21 27
25 25
46 32
54% 68

All College Caregivers
16% 1%
19 19
39 43
26 27

Latinx
20%

Latinx
13%

25
22
24
44

56

Latinx
17%

10
35
37

Black  HS Seniors
14% 11%
37 42
29 49
24 47
31 15
69 85

Black  HS Seniors

9% 6%
22 21
16 17
20 24
52 46
48 54

Black  HS Seniors
16% 14%
14 19
58 40
11 27



